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admn:utils ntp status
ntpd (pid 28589) is running...

renote refid st t when poll reach del ay of f set jitter

10.0.0.1 192.0.2.0 2 u 40 64 1 0.292 0. 041 0. 000

synchroni sed to NTP server (10.0.0.1) at stratum 3 time server re-starting poll server every 64
s Current tine in UTCis : Fri Sep 16 19:41:55 UTC 2016 Current tinme in Anmerical/ New_York is :
Fri Sep 16 15:41:55 EDT 2016
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Log file: platform | og/diag2.log

Starting diagnostic test(s)

test - ntp_reachability : Passed

Di agnosti cs Conpl et ed

oozl 1J9gsé IJupbsé IJogvgsuosé NTP_CLOCK _DRIFT ey I Llgs luseld wlbs,) NTP JI
woelyy 15000 pdds eluss.

adm n:utils diagnose nmodul e ntp_cl ock_drift
Log file: platform | og/diag3.log

Starting diagnostic test(s)

test - ntp_clock_drift : Passed
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adm n:utils diagnose nodul e ntp_stratum
Log file: platform | og/diag4.log

Starting diagnostic test(s)

test - ntp_stratum: Passed
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admn:utils network capture port 123
Executing command wi th options:

si ze=128 count =1000 i nt erf ace=et hO
src=dest = port =123

i p=
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

44:
44:
44:
44:
44:
44:
44:
44:

43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.

106325
109866
109931
112815
112895
113305
113361
114157

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

imppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucmpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucmpub. | ab. |1 ocal . ntp > imppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. l ab.local .ntp > inppub.|ab.local.46476:
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. l ab.local .ntp > inppub.|ab.local.46476:
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. l ab.local .ntp > inppub.|ab.local.46476:

3lz08 ywbo, Isle, wlui, CUCM

adm n:utils network capture port 123
Executing command with options:

si ze=128 count =1000 i nt erface=et hO
src=dest = port=123

i p=
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

44.
44.
44.
44.
44.
44.
44.
44.

43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
43.

106744
106872
109866
109914
112637
112719
113532
113575
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imppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucmpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucmpub. | ab. | ocal . ntp > imppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. | ab. l ocal . ntp > i nppub.|ab.|ocal.46476:
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. | ab. l ocal . ntp > i nppub.|ab.|ocal .46476:
i mppub. | ab. | ocal . 46476 > cucnpub. | ab. | ocal . nt p:
cucnpub. | ab. l ocal . ntp > i nppub.|ab.|ocal.46476:

NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,
NTPv4,

Client,
Server,
dient,
Server,
dient,
Server,
dient,
Server,

Client,
Server,
dient,
Server,
dient,
Server,
dient,
Server,

I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength

I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength
I ength

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
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